
Rank  Name %RHA NAAB Pro Fat Milk FE %R SCS PL %R LIV FI PTAT %R UDC FLC BWC TPI®
1 RMD-DOTTERER SSI GAMEDAY-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15167 55 112 1311 247 77 2.67 6.6 74 2.2 0.7 1.55 76 1.72 0.54 -0.60 3081 G

2 DENOVO 16429 HERCULES-ET  99-I  29HO19555 54 122 1037 280 77 2.78 6.1 73 1.3 0.5 1.02 75 1.36 0.36 -1.80 3066 G

3 GENOSOURCE CAPTAIN-ET TR TC  99-I 551HO04119 61 113 1559 262 78 2.96 5.2 74 0.8 1.7 1.29 76 1.33 0.45 -1.19 3052 G

4 WINSTAR MENDEL-P-ET TR PC  99-I  29HO19518 55 136 1034 294 77 2.91 3.7 73 1.7 0.2 0.78 75 1.32 -0.08 -1.17 3042 G

5 PEAK ALTAMAGNIFIQUE-ET TR TP  99-I  11HO15467 63 105 1286 234 75 2.85 5.9 73 3.3 1.2 1.11 73 1.10 0.36 0.85 3033 G

6 DENOVO 16333 ENVY-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19510 55 117 1243 248 77 2.85 5.6 73 4.1 0.5 1.04 74 0.87 1.01 0.03 3021 G

7 KINGS-RANSOM LEGCY DRIVE-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15394 52 96 1232 223 76 2.70 6.5 73 2.1 2.5 1.12 76 1.52 -0.10 -0.87 3019 G

Z-HAPPY WINTERFELL-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19629 56 116 1073 247 77 2.81 5.0 74 3.4 2.4 0.67 75 0.13 0.17 0.40 3019 G

9 PINE-TREE TENNESSEE-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19580 55 127 1352 286 77 2.85 6.1 74 3.7 -0.1 0.22 76 0.57 0.39 -2.08 3017 G

10 SIEMERS RENGD PARFECT-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15085 60 94 1354 212 77 2.94 4.2 73 1.5 0.9 1.97 76 1.80 1.43 0.78 3007 G

11 PLAIN-KNOLL LGCY TRIBUTE-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15181 60 78 1746 197 77 2.52 7.2 74 2.8 1.2 1.25 76 1.60 0.67 -0.44 3003 G

12 CHERRYPENCOL L LENNOX-ET TR TC  99-I   7HO15463 47 96 540 221 76 2.72 5.2 73 2.5 1.3 1.47 76 1.91 0.42 -0.44 2995 G

13 DENOVO 16241 CHANDLER-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19531 46 115 704 239 77 2.82 6.1 73 3.9 1.9 0.76 73 0.49 0.51 -0.06 2994 G

14 DENOVO 406136 DONNELLY-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19522 56 112 810 249 77 2.77 5.1 73 2.0 0.1 0.90 73 0.80 1.05 0.12 2993 G

15 FB 383688 HEROIC RIGGINS-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19709 49 105 1580 228 77 2.66 6.6 73 2.8 0.9 0.82 75 1.16 0.26 -1.17 2992 G

SANDY-VALLEY R CONWAY-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15223 55 106 852 242 76 2.86 4.6 73 1.4 1.5 1.31 76 1.24 0.40 -0.18 2992 G

17 DENOVO 16219 ALADDIN-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19482 58 112 1089 267 77 2.96 4.9 74 3.2 1.2 0.46 76 0.65 0.27 -1.47 2990 G

PEAK WHEELHOUSE-ET TR TC  99-I  11HO15365 57 101 1253 217 77 2.77 6.0 74 2.2 1.2 1.13 75 1.29 0.33 0.91 2990 G

PROGENESIS CHAMPION-RED TR DR1  99-I 200HO11963 51 77 1274 173 76 2.73 5.8 73 0.7 1.4 2.39 74 2.41 1.16 0.70 2990 G

20 DENOVO 16759 SYDNEY-ET TL TD  99-I  29HO19563 50 131 1302 273 77 2.89 5.7 73 2.0 0.0 0.57 75 0.74 0.27 -1.24 2989 G

FURNACE-HILL EXPECTANT-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15430 49 84 1492 200 77 2.65 7.4 74 2.5 2.5 0.92 76 1.67 0.18 -1.27 2989 G

22 DENOVO 16325 SENTIMENT-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19501 61 120 1179 267 77 2.91 5.3 73 3.4 -0.5 1.00 75 0.50 0.83 -0.18 2988 G

WA-DEL LEGACY BOLETO-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15473 58 99 1272 235 77 2.79 5.4 74 0.9 1.3 1.19 76 1.51 0.27 -0.62 2988 G

24 COOKIECUTTER HELIOGEN-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15250 55 80 1507 193 77 2.51 7.3 74 1.3 2.5 1.05 76 1.18 0.61 -0.27 2987 G

SANDY-VALLEY SUPERCHARGE-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15337 55 80 1637 205 78 2.73 7.1 74 2.5 1.7 1.25 77 1.69 0.64 -1.44 2987 G

26 C-HAVEN POSITIVE DELUXE-ET TR TP  99-I 712HO01011 61 122 1709 257 76 2.81 4.1 73 -0.6 -0.8 1.58 75 1.18 0.22 0.09 2986 G

LEVEL-PLAIN DENOVO VERDI-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19496 51 120 1399 255 77 2.84 4.6 73 2.3 -0.4 1.00 74 1.50 0.87 -1.06 2986 G

28 DENOVO 16441 MILLENNIUM-ET  99-I  29HO19553 38 112 539 240 77 2.70 7.0 73 4.4 1.4 0.31 74 0.91 0.56 -1.41 2985 G

29 FB 390297 HEROIC SHAQ-ET TR TC  99-NA  29HO19707 53 120 1138 262 77 2.82 5.1 73 0.6 -0.2 1.08 76 1.12 0.59 -0.88 2984 G

30 FB 376832 HRC FUNKHOUSER-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19714 50 128 1105 283 76 2.92 4.5 73 1.2 -0.4 0.84 75 1.54 0.25 -2.11 2983 G

31 DENOVO 16037 BOONE-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19434 67 118 1429 266 76 2.74 5.0 73 2.0 -0.4 0.67 73 0.14 0.57 0.14 2981 G

32 FURNACE-HILL LG EXPEDITE-ET TR TC  99-I  14HO15432 47 90 1119 208 77 2.59 6.7 74 1.9 2.2 0.97 76 1.60 0.11 -0.91 2980 G

33 LADYS-MANOR OUTCOME-ET TR TP  99-I 551HO04343 46 95 949 203 77 2.76 5.0 74 1.6 1.6 1.32 76 1.99 0.44 0.13 2979 G

TTM LEGACY SHINE-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15334 38 87 820 192 77 2.51 8.1 74 4.5 1.9 0.95 76 1.59 0.69 -0.85 2979 G

35 BADGER SSI LEGCY DOBBINS-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15173 55 118 1129 252 77 2.70 3.8 74 -1.3 0.2 1.43 76 1.14 0.17 -0.07 2977 G

FLY-HIGHER HUCK-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15396 59 93 1665 218 76 2.60 6.0 73 0.6 0.4 1.35 73 1.80 -0.21 -0.45 2977 G

37 S-S-I EISAKU PAYLOAD-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15348 72 94 1920 232 77 2.95 5.1 74 1.4 -0.1 1.31 75 1.18 1.10 0.08 2976 G
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38 BOMAZ TOP DOG-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15069 44 107 887 219 77 2.65 5.7 74 2.0 1.3 0.88 75 1.36 0.45 0.07 2975 G

T-SPRUCE LEGACY LIFT OFF-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15182 53 86 955 212 77 2.74 5.8 73 1.8 2.3 1.34 75 1.47 0.26 -0.62 2975 G

40 MATCREST LEGACY LAZER-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15195 55 113 1086 246 77 2.67 5.6 74 1.4 0.9 1.01 75 0.90 -0.56 -0.05 2974 G

SIEMERS PORSCHE-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO12045 65 87 1776 205 80 2.96 5.6 76 0.1 0.7 2.15 79 1.97 0.43 0.65 2974 G

42 SIEMERS TWN PARSLY 32480-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15523 63 81 1514 198 77 2.87 5.5 73 1.9 1.2 1.76 76 1.90 0.80 0.62 2972 G

43 PEAK ALTAZAZZLE-ET TR TP  99-I  11HO15036 56 104 1077 241 78 2.79 5.7 74 3.2 0.5 0.97 75 1.17 -0.23 -0.53 2971 G

44 PEAK UPSWING-ET TR TC  99-I  97HO42424 51 102 997 212 77 2.82 5.4 74 0.8 0.6 1.67 75 1.46 0.82 0.96 2970 G

45 LADYS-MANOR OBSIDIAN-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11977 40 105 634 213 77 2.76 5.3 73 2.4 1.1 1.14 75 1.62 0.98 0.12 2969 G

46 FB 7683 BILLY ALONSO-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19448 54 114 1276 242 77 2.88 6.2 73 2.0 0.7 0.78 74 0.79 0.63 -0.07 2968 G

OCD LEGACY EXOTIC-ET TR CD  99-I  14HO15453 37 101 460 227 77 2.58 7.4 74 4.8 2.4 -0.06 76 1.00 0.38 -1.70 2968 G

48 MATCREST HAILED-ET TR TP  99-I  11HO15361 60 88 1764 201 77 2.92 5.0 74 0.5 0.7 1.68 75 2.01 0.70 0.36 2966 G

T-SPRUCE RENEGADE REGAL-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15370 53 85 1178 205 76 2.56 6.5 73 1.3 2.5 0.77 76 1.19 0.21 -0.47 2966 G

50 DENOVO 16457 HALSTEAD-ET TL TD  99-I  29HO19551 44 104 1097 227 77 2.74 6.4 73 1.4 0.5 1.10 75 1.66 0.50 -1.26 2964 G

GENOSOURCE JARVIS-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04305 57 84 1207 228 76 2.88 6.4 73 2.3 1.6 1.06 73 1.53 0.55 -1.87 2964 G

52 BADGER SSI LUCIA FANECA-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15139 44 119 1029 226 77 2.80 3.9 74 -0.2 -0.3 1.86 76 1.63 0.50 0.73 2962 G

PROGENESIS MAHOMES-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11987 54 77 1326 191 75 2.69 6.7 73 1.3 2.4 0.91 73 1.60 0.42 -0.37 2962 G

SIEMERS RENEGADE ROZLINE-ET TR TP  99-I 250HO15087 44 113 882 225 77 2.64 4.7 73 0.5 0.3 1.51 76 1.27 0.89 0.28 2962 G

55 ADAWAY HIGH DEMAND 2390-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15266 53 82 1089 184 77 2.65 5.0 74 1.2 2.4 1.28 76 1.44 0.18 0.98 2960 G

BLUMENFELD RENEGAD AHEAD-ET TR TP  99-I 250HO15152 46 99 496 216 77 2.70 5.3 73 3.0 1.9 0.88 74 1.07 0.58 0.28 2960 G

PLAIN-KNOLL CRUSHER-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15465 52 113 517 243 77 2.91 4.4 74 3.9 0.1 1.60 75 0.85 0.66 0.57 2960 G

58 DENOVO 16413 HARRINGTON-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19545 42 96 1042 204 77 2.69 6.7 73 1.1 1.4 1.26 75 1.35 0.79 -0.50 2958 G

PINE-TREE HEROIC-ET TR TC  99-NA  29HO19000 40 125 725 260 80 2.87 4.5 76 1.7 -0.3 1.14 79 1.42 0.47 -1.47 2958 G

60 FLY-HIGHER SUGARDADDY-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15392 61 92 1433 231 76 2.79 6.0 73 0.7 1.3 0.84 74 1.54 0.04 -0.94 2956 G

61 OCD HOTJOB TALON-ET TR TC  99-I   7HO15457 50 76 1047 171 77 2.73 5.4 73 0.9 1.2 1.96 76 2.48 1.42 0.93 2954 G

62 DENOVO 16294 ARENA-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19527 42 82 758 194 77 2.71 7.8 73 6.0 2.5 0.85 74 0.70 1.10 -0.90 2953 G

PINE-TREE KASHI-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19468 71 86 1403 228 77 3.02 4.9 73 0.5 1.1 1.64 75 1.34 0.26 0.13 2953 G

PROGENESIS INTRICATE-ET TR TP  99-I  97HO42464 47 88 876 196 76 2.75 5.3 73 2.7 1.4 1.65 75 1.47 0.52 0.17 2953 G

65 DENOVO 16034 CABO-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19433 52 93 933 216 77 2.77 5.5 73 2.9 1.1 0.83 74 1.41 0.81 -0.17 2952 G

S-S-I LEGACY SPOT LITE-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15059 51 72 859 194 77 2.60 6.9 73 1.3 2.3 0.93 75 1.76 0.39 -0.88 2952 G

67 FB 420028 HEROIC VITALE-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04333 48 112 835 237 77 2.78 4.5 73 1.0 -0.4 1.48 75 1.49 0.70 -0.15 2951 G

68 T-SPRUCE HUEY RELIANT-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15099 51 108 1303 224 77 2.89 4.9 74 1.1 1.5 1.00 75 0.76 0.85 0.19 2950 G

69 PEAK ALTAREAL MONEY-ET TR TP  99-I  11HO15296 52 94 787 213 76 2.88 2.7 73 -0.7 1.6 1.85 75 1.93 0.53 0.34 2949 G

WINSTAR GALILEO-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19316 54 107 1560 230 77 2.71 6.1 74 1.6 0.3 0.70 76 1.29 0.20 -0.33 2949 G

71 DENOVO 16417 BEBOP-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19544 49 112 1293 250 77 2.79 5.2 73 2.4 -0.3 0.66 74 0.99 0.83 -1.71 2948 G

LEVEL-PLAIN LEG VENUS-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15196 52 101 1427 246 77 2.80 6.2 73 1.9 0.9 0.82 75 1.39 0.04 -2.47 2948 G

PROGENESIS ESPN-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11850 51 89 1034 189 77 2.82 4.6 74 1.1 0.8 1.73 74 1.83 1.57 1.21 2948 G

74 SIEMERS BRAVE-ET TR CD  99-I 200HO11906 71 82 1815 227 77 2.89 5.4 73 1.5 1.2 0.88 76 1.65 -0.57 -0.85 2947 G

75 DENOVO 16311 IMPERIAL-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19495 61 107 1592 240 77 2.87 5.2 74 -0.1 0.0 1.08 74 1.13 0.52 -0.16 2946 G

LARCREST CAPTIVATING-ET TR TP  99-I 250HO15156 49 84 1105 179 77 2.75 4.1 74 1.5 1.9 2.01 76 1.59 0.78 1.02 2946 G

OCD SPARKPLUG-ET TR TP  99-I  97HO42436 57 106 1501 213 76 2.83 3.7 73 0.9 0.7 1.24 74 1.37 0.82 1.45 2946 G

PINE-TREE ENGINEER-ET  99-I  97HO42425 49 92 651 208 77 2.67 6.5 73 3.4 1.3 1.13 76 0.79 0.75 0.32 2946 G

79 DENOVO 3409 CALLEN-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19603 45 100 973 201 77 2.61 6.3 73 3.8 2.1 0.32 73 0.50 0.34 0.70 2945 G

80 DENOVO 16041 FLINT-ET TC TY  99-I  29HO19435 43 111 534 235 77 2.77 5.5 73 3.9 1.1 0.67 74 0.85 0.74 -0.38 2944 G

FB 435527 HEROIC DUMAS-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04340 51 102 796 243 76 2.85 4.8 73 0.3 0.2 1.25 73 1.71 0.68 -1.24 2944 G

82 DENOVO 15975 BONAFIDE-ET  99-I  29HO19389 53 102 870 245 77 2.96 6.0 73 5.1 1.0 0.44 73 0.40 1.09 -1.27 2943 G

GENOSOURCE COMRADE-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04302 53 69 1239 183 77 2.63 7.5 73 2.8 2.0 1.42 74 1.81 -0.28 -0.63 2943 G
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84 HILMAR-D LEGACY WARNER-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15306 49 99 1215 225 77 2.68 6.5 74 1.9 0.5 0.95 76 1.40 0.42 -1.06 2942 G

S-S-I LEGACY MR LEXUS-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15186 63 86 1668 213 77 2.57 5.9 74 0.4 1.1 0.98 76 0.85 -0.09 -0.24 2942 G

86 FLY-HIGHER MOONSHINER-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15201 55 78 1432 204 77 2.74 5.5 74 0.0 1.7 1.71 76 1.78 0.15 -1.29 2941 G

LADYS-MANOR EISAKU OHIO TR TC  99-I 250HO15530 46 81 1412 178 77 3.01 5.2 74 1.8 2.0 1.78 76 1.90 1.19 -0.19 2941 G

PINE-TREE CW LEGACY-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO14250 46 87 981 210 81 2.50 7.4 77 2.7 2.0 0.55 80 1.21 -0.19 -1.36 2941 G

89 BADGER SSI BIG AL NEWMAN-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15288 30 86 652 181 77 2.60 8.3 73 3.6 1.8 1.11 76 2.01 0.73 -1.02 2940 G

BADGER SSI SOL BULLSEYE-ET TR TP  99-I 250HO14937 59 62 2067 163 78 2.63 8.1 74 2.0 1.1 1.35 76 2.00 0.71 -0.25 2940 G

LADYS-MANOR OVERVIEW-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11945 29 90 343 165 77 2.67 6.1 74 2.5 2.6 1.60 76 2.12 0.39 1.00 2940 G

T-SPRUCE RENEGAD BIGSHOT-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15154 63 92 1743 224 77 2.80 5.8 73 1.6 1.8 0.51 76 0.45 0.37 -0.54 2940 G

93 DELICIOUS CHARL HOLDON-ET TR CD  99-I 551HO03823 62 80 1744 210 78 2.77 6.3 74 2.1 1.6 1.00 76 1.47 -0.55 -0.94 2938 G

PROGENESIS RESOURCE-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO12022 45 100 816 223 76 2.80 5.3 73 4.0 0.8 0.91 74 1.32 0.87 -0.85 2938 G

SANDY-VALLEY ESPIONAGE-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15242 57 92 1591 227 77 2.58 7.5 74 2.2 1.0 0.61 76 0.49 0.13 -1.45 2938 G

96 PLAIN-KNOLL RENEGAD TROOPER TR TP  99-I  14HO15179 57 94 1004 220 77 2.97 4.5 73 2.1 1.1 1.43 75 1.24 0.94 0.23 2937 G

WILRA WHITECLAW-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO12095 42 111 730 223 77 2.84 4.9 73 3.6 0.7 0.91 73 1.08 0.96 0.18 2937 G

98 SHILOH-USA STEALTH-ET TR TP  99-I  11HO15284 63 81 1726 196 77 2.80 6.2 73 1.8 0.8 1.22 74 1.41 0.58 0.43 2936 G

99 DENOVO 15540 SEMINOLE-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19235 59 93 1094 234 77 2.75 4.6 74 1.0 1.7 1.02 75 0.87 0.15 -0.89 2934 G

GENOSOURCE BIG DEAL-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04307 62 94 1263 232 76 2.78 4.9 73 0.9 -1.3 1.89 75 1.55 0.94 -0.35 2934 G

OCD LEGACY MASSEY-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15445 37 85 385 187 77 2.41 7.9 73 4.6 2.4 0.70 75 1.01 -0.30 -0.20 2934 G

102 DENOVO 16137 KARIM-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19463 41 110 686 239 77 2.84 4.8 73 1.6 0.8 0.80 74 1.20 1.10 -1.31 2933 G

SYNERGY RENEGADE ZZ TOP-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15471 71 83 1944 219 76 2.83 4.4 73 -1.2 1.2 1.10 75 1.15 0.38 -0.27 2933 G

WET MANDALORIAN-ET TR TP  99-I 198HO02213 60 73 1311 193 77 2.65 6.0 73 1.9 1.8 1.03 76 1.29 0.49 -0.07 2933 G

105 WINSTAR ECHO-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19672 45 118 704 243 76 2.84 3.9 73 2.5 0.7 0.66 74 0.84 0.85 -0.15 2932 G

106 PEAK BREAK EVEN-ET TR TP  99-I   1HO15461 62 68 1562 177 76 2.92 6.0 73 2.5 2.3 1.41 74 1.72 -0.09 0.52 2931 G

PEAK MOLINE-ET TR TP  99-I 734HO00113 52 116 1344 240 77 2.85 4.1 74 1.2 0.1 1.21 75 1.27 0.04 -0.10 2931 G

108 DENOVO 16757 ADONIS-ET TL TD  99-NA  29HO19561 44 122 516 266 77 2.92 4.7 74 2.7 -0.2 0.51 75 0.87 0.72 -1.38 2930 G

OCD CASCADE MINT-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15541 59 81 1164 205 77 2.79 4.2 74 0.4 2.4 1.22 76 1.34 0.22 -0.01 2930 G

PEAK EASTWOOD-ET TR TP  99-I 734HO00116 62 82 1335 211 77 2.81 4.8 74 0.7 -0.1 1.92 75 1.84 1.05 -0.22 2930 G

SANDY-VALLEY BIGLIMIT-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO12043 62 102 1353 235 76 2.80 4.8 73 1.7 -0.6 1.30 75 1.29 0.04 0.18 2930 G

112 GENOSOURCE DOMINGUEZ-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04257 50 74 1102 191 77 2.72 7.5 74 5.1 2.5 0.73 76 1.39 -0.12 -0.93 2929 G

PINE-TREE LEGCY GIGANTIC-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15481 54 102 885 251 77 2.79 5.7 73 1.9 0.9 0.48 74 0.85 0.37 -1.61 2929 G

114 FURNACE-HILL ALTAZAPZ-ET TR TP  99-I  11HO15590 63 78 1936 197 77 2.82 5.1 73 -0.9 0.5 2.06 76 1.79 1.28 -0.27 2928 G

HOTBOB-ET TC TY  99-I 202HO01846 50 74 1027 167 76 2.67 4.2 73 -0.7 -0.1 2.61 76 2.78 1.62 1.12 2928 G

S-S-I LEGACY STELLAR-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15079 54 98 1010 229 77 2.65 5.6 74 1.2 0.8 0.75 76 1.23 -0.06 -0.47 2928 G

WELCOME HANSEN 4222-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15335 40 86 735 190 77 2.78 5.1 74 1.4 1.9 1.93 76 1.88 0.76 -0.44 2928 G

WET LEGACY MOWGLI-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15344 54 108 1104 248 77 2.65 4.8 74 0.4 0.1 0.98 77 1.35 -0.74 -0.98 2928 G

119 AOT EISAKU HAMPTON-ET TR TP  99-I 250HO15390 49 74 1071 176 77 2.79 6.2 73 2.2 1.8 1.94 76 1.55 0.92 0.11 2927 G

FB 2930 HEROIC MIDLAND-ET  99-I 551HO04389 43 82 1000 177 76 2.82 6.9 73 4.6 1.5 1.35 75 1.51 0.81 0.23 2927 G

LEVEL-PLAIN VANHALEN-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19626 59 103 1733 237 77 2.78 4.8 73 0.7 -2.0 1.72 74 1.72 0.95 -0.86 2927 G

PEAK ALTAPLINKO-ET TR TP  99-I  11HO15037 72 95 1546 256 78 2.76 5.5 74 1.2 1.6 0.00 75 0.04 -0.42 -1.10 2927 G

123 BOMAZ EPISODE-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19485 48 106 347 227 77 2.81 5.3 73 2.3 1.6 0.58 75 0.54 0.29 0.74 2926 G

HOUIN BR LEGACY TUA-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15265 46 121 554 250 77 2.73 5.0 73 2.5 1.1 0.45 75 0.53 -0.66 -0.01 2926 G

125 DENOVO 407096 EXUBERANT-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19532 38 121 227 256 77 2.70 5.5 73 4.1 0.5 0.09 74 0.56 0.57 -1.21 2925 G

LEANINGHOUSE TAOS-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15112 61 72 1404 182 76 2.74 5.8 73 1.4 2.8 1.07 75 1.05 0.14 0.74 2925 G

127 DENOVO 16347 DISCO-ET TR TC  99-NA  29HO19514 55 118 1674 253 77 2.86 3.6 73 0.2 -0.5 1.09 75 1.42 0.13 -0.93 2924 G

HILMAR BOSA-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11946 52 91 1254 221 77 2.99 4.9 73 1.2 1.3 1.25 76 1.91 0.23 -1.35 2924 G

PEAK FORTNITE-ET TR TP  99-I   1HO15055 55 90 1351 207 77 2.59 6.5 74 -0.1 0.1 1.30 75 1.54 0.20 -0.05 2924 G
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SIEMERS NOVEL-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19537 58 104 1326 229 77 3.06 4.0 73 2.0 0.5 1.32 75 1.14 0.51 0.37 2924 G

131 FARNEAR UPSIDE-ET TR TC  99-I 551HO04034 62 76 1857 211 78 2.80 7.1 74 2.1 2.5 0.55 76 1.05 -0.38 -1.69 2923 G

LADYS-MANOR BIG ORBIT-ET TR TP  99-I 566HO01341 46 116 723 249 76 2.79 3.3 72 0.0 -0.2 1.26 74 1.39 0.42 -0.71 2923 G

133 DENOVO 16255 HERITAGE-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19269 59 103 1377 237 77 2.84 5.6 74 2.2 -0.3 0.78 75 1.05 0.34 -0.34 2922 G

DENOVO 16446 BURKHART-ET  99-I  29HO19552 62 109 1309 259 79 2.93 4.7 76 1.9 -0.6 0.85 76 1.24 -0.55 -0.88 2922 G

135 DENOVO 410342 DEEKS-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19607 48 110 964 230 77 2.98 5.0 73 1.9 1.1 0.53 73 0.96 0.81 0.02 2920 G

PINE-TREE HEDGEFUND-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO12074 38 102 544 214 77 2.74 5.5 73 3.4 0.0 1.55 76 1.64 0.90 -0.46 2920 G

S-S-I LEGACY OLAVE-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15176 54 81 1347 201 77 2.57 7.6 73 3.6 1.6 0.32 75 1.00 0.03 -0.76 2920 G

VATLAND LAWLESS-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15273 41 102 955 211 77 2.73 5.5 73 1.3 1.1 1.06 76 1.06 0.75 -0.41 2920 G

139 DENOVO 16155 MYLO-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19479 52 108 1110 242 77 2.72 6.2 73 2.9 -0.8 0.69 74 0.69 0.91 -0.83 2919 G

PEN-COL JANGLE-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15317 46 85 1177 220 77 2.79 8.2 74 2.4 2.6 0.31 76 1.01 -0.11 -2.72 2919 G

PROGENESIS PHENOMENON-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO12016 52 78 908 197 76 2.68 7.5 73 4.7 2.4 0.28 72 0.53 0.39 -0.37 2919 G

142 GENOSOURCE MARTY-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04402 44 92 1223 214 76 2.82 6.2 73 2.2 1.0 1.21 74 1.96 -0.01 -1.77 2918 G

PEAK AUSTAD-ET TR TP  99-I 734HO00110 60 103 1297 247 77 2.91 4.2 74 0.1 -0.7 1.54 75 1.41 0.56 -0.85 2918 G

PROGENESIS MOONRISE-ET TP TC  99-I 200HO11933 48 103 1168 224 76 2.76 6.8 73 3.4 0.2 0.75 73 0.98 0.11 -0.62 2918 G

RMD-DOTTERER SSI MAXIMUS-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO14859 57 94 1287 236 79 2.97 5.4 75 2.4 0.3 0.74 78 1.42 0.40 -1.50 2918 G

146 S-S-I LEGACY SURE FIRE-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15053 41 107 700 234 77 2.65 5.0 73 3.3 0.8 0.68 76 0.96 0.51 -1.30 2917 G

147 CHERRYPENCOL TREATY-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15318 47 66 705 176 77 2.65 6.5 74 3.4 1.6 1.50 75 2.00 0.34 -0.52 2916 G

PINE-TREE LEGACY LUNAR-ET TR TC  99-I   7HO15464 64 83 1871 205 77 2.72 6.8 73 3.9 1.5 0.35 76 0.58 -0.28 -0.15 2916 G

PROGENESIS PINEWOOD-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11962 43 73 836 159 76 2.72 5.3 73 2.0 2.6 1.69 74 1.90 0.13 0.87 2916 G

150 CO-OP HH ALTAJUMP CUT-ET TR TP  99-I  11HO15209 75 107 1843 259 80 2.84 3.6 77 -0.2 -0.8 0.68 79 0.52 -0.25 -0.01 2915 G

OCD BOUNDLESS-ET TC TY  99-I 202HO01825 52 96 1338 204 76 2.83 4.9 73 1.7 0.2 1.38 74 1.71 0.80 0.49 2915 G

PROGENESIS RUBLE-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11968 66 105 1427 236 76 2.92 4.8 73 2.0 0.6 0.94 73 0.09 0.16 0.92 2915 G

TTM LEGACY AVID-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15436 58 107 1172 253 78 2.75 4.9 74 0.5 0.7 0.41 76 0.85 -0.62 -1.01 2915 G

154 DENOVO 15551 SUBLIME-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19239 36 90 312 196 77 2.76 5.1 74 2.8 3.2 0.96 75 0.94 0.78 -0.38 2914 G

DENOVO 15969 ATLANTIS-ET TC TY  99-I  29HO19376 36 105 499 227 77 2.82 6.1 73 4.0 1.1 0.80 74 0.72 1.23 -1.38 2914 G

PELLEGRINO-ET  99-I 180HO95962 52 73 1572 163 78 2.63 6.5 74 2.1 0.9 1.83 77 1.85 0.40 0.77 2914 G

PINE-TREE ENFOR UPTON-ET TR TP  99-I 551HO04237 51 99 975 216 77 2.84 4.9 73 1.8 0.4 1.65 76 1.05 0.54 0.26 2914 G

158 BOMAZ LEGACY LAFLEUR-ET TR TC  99-I  14HO15281 43 102 100 236 77 2.67 5.4 74 2.3 1.4 0.73 76 1.10 -0.38 -0.83 2913 G

FB-RVR RIVLREFARIA FERRY-ET TL TD  99-I  97HO42422 50 96 1159 207 77 2.72 5.6 73 2.0 1.5 0.54 74 0.80 0.24 0.27 2913 G

PEAK MUSCLE UP-ET TR TP  99-I   1HO15203 58 115 998 261 77 2.97 3.2 74 -0.7 -0.4 1.26 75 1.40 0.23 -0.49 2913 G

PLAIN-KNOLL LEGACY RELAY-ET TR TC  99-I   7HO15466 42 89 560 201 77 2.61 6.9 74 3.2 1.2 0.69 75 1.18 0.55 -0.42 2913 G

PROGENESIS MAINSTREET-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11999 40 80 555 175 76 2.68 7.4 73 4.1 2.8 0.84 73 0.96 0.49 0.37 2913 G

SIEMERS PAYPAL-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11783 43 88 898 178 77 2.92 4.3 74 0.3 2.2 1.59 76 2.30 0.19 1.02 2913 G

STGEN TAMPA 4135-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04135 64 53 1758 177 76 2.70 7.6 73 3.4 1.4 1.22 73 1.57 0.68 -1.20 2913 G

WILRA LEGACY STINGRAY-ET TR TC  99-I  14HO15478 48 93 1506 214 76 2.60 7.7 73 4.3 1.9 -0.06 75 0.49 -0.21 -1.49 2913 G

166 FB 536 HEROIC HERBSTREIT-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04332 49 112 945 240 76 2.79 3.6 73 0.3 -0.1 1.34 75 1.01 0.16 -0.36 2912 G

PROGENESIS WISHLIST-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO12003 40 94 531 205 76 2.68 6.5 73 2.6 1.0 0.96 75 1.19 0.76 -0.37 2912 G

S-S-I CASCADE REID-ET TR TP  99-I 250HO15134 39 94 575 199 77 2.75 2.6 73 0.4 0.7 2.14 76 2.26 1.04 -0.13 2912 G

169 LARCREST CONTENDER-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15088 34 85 228 177 76 2.64 4.7 74 2.9 1.1 1.51 75 2.18 0.95 0.41 2911 G

PEAK RAYSHEN-ET TR TP  99-I   1HO15274 64 99 1322 237 76 2.70 4.5 73 0.6 -0.4 0.74 73 0.88 -0.04 -0.01 2911 G

PROGENESIS MANHATTAN-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11772 44 89 928 180 76 2.60 5.8 74 2.0 1.3 1.52 75 1.61 -0.05 1.05 2911 G

S-S-I BG LEGACY LINK-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15274 39 102 976 222 77 2.65 6.8 74 3.2 1.3 0.65 76 0.97 0.07 -1.64 2911 G

STGEN TAMPA EPPY-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04221 53 77 1570 185 77 2.75 6.3 73 3.6 2.5 1.16 74 0.91 0.31 -0.39 2911 G

174 COOKIECUTTER LOGISTICS-ET TR TP  99-I 250HO15208 41 98 769 203 77 2.94 4.0 73 -0.4 1.5 1.71 75 1.57 1.65 0.01 2910 G

DENOVO 15953 CHALET-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19347 54 94 903 219 77 2.89 5.2 74 2.6 0.7 0.93 74 0.93 0.90 -0.01 2910 G
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Rank  Name %RHA NAAB Pro Fat Milk FE %R SCS PL %R LIV FI PTAT %R UDC FLC BWC TPI®
DENOVO 3426 AVERY-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19584 50 118 961 254 78 2.89 5.2 74 4.2 0.5 0.16 74 -0.11 0.70 -0.65 2910 G

FB ARISTCRAT PISMO-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04323 61 87 1379 201 76 2.83 4.6 73 0.3 0.4 1.57 75 1.73 -0.11 0.94 2910 G

S-S-I LEGACY PRIMETIME-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15255 54 75 1618 190 77 2.55 7.4 73 3.4 1.5 0.90 76 1.10 -0.48 -0.96 2910 G

179 HILMAR-D RIVETING CAVIAR-ET TR TP  99-I 250HO15211 40 94 1039 192 76 2.74 4.7 73 1.1 0.2 2.10 76 2.10 0.86 -0.13 2909 G

SANDY-VALLEY EXPO-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19624 46 95 875 215 77 2.95 5.5 73 2.6 0.7 1.20 75 1.26 0.99 -0.68 2909 G

181 CLAYNOOK ZONE-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11667 60 107 1095 250 78 2.93 4.3 74 1.1 1.2 0.77 75 0.83 -0.47 -0.33 2908 G

DENOVO 3225 JEFFERSON-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19456 59 117 1429 252 77 2.92 3.8 73 1.6 0.7 0.19 73 0.20 0.31 -0.02 2908 G

STGEN NASH SPORTY-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO03957 65 94 1512 228 77 2.77 5.5 74 0.1 -0.1 1.26 76 0.70 0.57 0.02 2908 G

TERRA-LINDA TAHITI JAWS-ET TR TP  99-I   7HO15339 57 58 1557 176 77 2.77 7.0 74 1.6 2.1 1.30 75 1.92 0.60 -1.25 2908 G

185 CLAYNOOK ZINGER-ET TR TY  99-I 200HO12056 55 102 1004 219 77 2.91 3.4 73 -0.7 0.3 1.98 75 1.90 -0.21 0.94 2907 G

GENOSOURCE DRAYMOND-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04404 57 76 1606 198 77 2.80 6.1 73 2.1 -0.1 1.64 75 2.27 0.10 -0.98 2907 G

S-S-I PR RENEGADE-ET TR TP  99-I 250HO14134 60 89 1285 210 79 2.83 4.1 75 0.6 1.5 1.12 78 0.82 0.76 0.44 2907 G

188 PINE-TREE ACURA-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO18960 56 91 1386 216 81 2.87 6.2 76 4.5 0.7 0.79 80 0.57 0.59 -0.56 2906 G

PROGENESIS PARISMATCH-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO12014 49 106 1129 222 76 2.77 5.2 73 3.0 0.7 0.55 72 0.54 0.31 0.09 2906 G

SIEMERS CD PAIRING 31607-ET TR TP  99-I 288HO00256 44 96 1086 194 76 2.98 3.1 73 -1.0 1.0 2.19 75 2.37 0.81 0.50 2906 G

STGEN BETTERMENT-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO03996 48 85 859 201 76 2.69 6.3 73 4.9 2.1 0.23 75 0.66 0.08 -0.42 2906 G

192 DENOVO 16083 MINNETONKA-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19476 43 106 644 225 77 3.05 4.6 73 2.6 1.0 1.18 75 1.03 1.18 -0.33 2905 G

FB 430386 HERO RUSSILLO-ET TC TY  99-I 551HO04336 32 120 -124 251 76 3.00 4.6 73 3.7 1.6 0.36 75 0.79 0.43 -1.26 2905 G

MATCREST RIVETING GORDY-ET TR TP  99-I  14HO15301 50 94 1393 214 77 2.70 5.9 73 2.1 1.5 0.48 74 0.89 -0.03 -0.90 2905 G

WINSTAR ORACLE-ET TC TY  99-I  29HO19398 50 77 1054 185 77 2.78 6.5 74 2.5 2.0 1.21 74 1.26 0.16 -0.03 2905 G

196 DENOVO 15487 HENNING-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19223 62 88 1619 216 77 2.87 3.6 74 -1.4 0.3 1.54 76 1.91 0.66 -0.37 2904 G

WESTCOAST LAMBEAU-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO11862 55 98 1008 205 76 2.78 3.4 73 -0.6 -0.3 2.10 75 1.57 0.46 1.61 2904 G

198 BLUMENFELD ALTACERULEAN-ET TR TP  99-I  11HO15622 53 97 1493 213 76 2.62 7.4 73 4.0 1.2 0.26 74 -0.13 -0.17 -0.20 2903 G

PROGENESIS WHIRLWIND-ET TR TP  99-I 200HO12024 54 82 1422 190 76 2.65 4.9 74 -1.8 1.5 1.41 74 1.55 0.68 0.17 2903 G

RICHMOND-FD BROADWAY-ET TR TC  99-I  29HO19622 40 111 1093 231 76 2.85 6.0 73 4.6 0.0 0.54 74 0.66 1.48 -1.35 2903 G
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